

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1210 OF 2001

FAMILY PLANNING ASOCN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEVANTHI AMALYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9278-9288 of 2005
(with appln(s) for exemption from judgment)

filing c/c of the impugned

Date: 14/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.for
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.for
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal and special leave petition are dismissed
in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2001

Family Planning Association of India

..Appellant

versus

Shevanthi Amalya & Others

..Respondents

with

S.L.P.(C) Nos.9278-9288 of 2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant/petitioner.

Respondents are not represented, though served in Civil Appeal No. 1201 of 2001 and service is not complete in the special leave petitions.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the gratuity in question has already been paid to the respondents.

In view of this, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders. The Civil Appeal and the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. No costs. However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 14, 2010 [T.S. THAKUR]

.....J.