

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1210 OF 2001

FAMILY PLANNING ASOCN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEVANTHI AMALYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv. for
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report for Direction dated 30th day of July, 2011 states that in pursuance of order dated 15.12.1999 passed by this Court, a sum of ` 10,000/- was deposited in this Registry for defraying the expenses of respondent No. 1 and the said amount is lying undisbursed in this Registry as no one entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1.

In the circumstances, we direct that the amount deposited by the appellant for defraying the costs of respondent No. 1 be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Office Report for Direction is ordered accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master